
Test Center Name
Energy 

Auditor

Retrofit 

Installer 

Technician

Crew 

Leader
City State Contact Name E-Mail

Phone 

Number
Ext

American Institute of Building Science, LLC ✓ Garden Grove CA Mark Lera mark@aiobs.org (775) 392-2301

Association for Energy Affordability, Inc. (AEA) - WTC*** ✓ New Rochelle NY Diane Gonzalez TrainingInfo@aea.us.org (718) 292-6733 8023

Association for Energy Affordability, Inc. (AEA) - WTC*** ✓ Pelham NY Diane Gonzalez TrainingInfo@aea.us.org (718) 292-6733 8023

ASTRACOR, LLC ✓ Arlington VA David Daly davedaly@astracor.net (703) 212-8294

Build Green Maine ✓ Brooks ME George Callas gcallas@buildgreenmaine.org (207) 722-3209

Build Green Maine ✓ Jay ME George Callas gcallas@buildgreenmaine.org (207) 722-3209

Building Performance Center - WTC*** ✓ Bellingham WA Robyn Kauppila robyn_kauppila@oppco.org (360) 734-5121 103

CalCERTS, Inc. ✓ Folsom CA Kristina Lewallen-Delgado kristina@calcerts.com (916) 985-3400 2015

Civic Works, Inc. ✓ Baltimore MD Eli Allen eallen@baltimoregreencareers.org (410) 929-6120

CLEAResult - MA ✓ Worcester MA Shannon Meserole Shannon.Meserole@clearesult.com (508) 836-9500

Community Housing Partners Corporation - Energy Solutions Research 

& Training - WTC***
✓ Cloquet MN Phil Hull phull@chpc2.org (540) 260-9081 4012

Community Housing Partners Corporation - Energy Solutions Research 

& Training - WTC***
✓ Garfield NJ Phil Hull phull@chpc2.org (540) 260-9081 4012

Community Housing Partners Corporation - Energy Solutions Research 

& Training - WTC***
✓ Knoxville TN Phil Hull phull@chpc2.org (540) 260-9081 4012

Community Housing Partners Corporation - Energy Solutions Research 

& Training - WTC***
✓ ✓ Christiansburg VA Phil Hull phull@chpc2.org (540) 260-9081 4012

Community Housing Partners Corporation - Energy Solutions Research 

& Training - WTC***
✓ Randleman NC Phil Hull phull@chpc2.org (540) 260-9081 4012

Community Housing Partners Corporation - Energy Solutions Research 

& Training - WTC***
✓ Spring Hill TN Phil Hull phull@chpc2.org (540) 260-9081 4012

Community Housing Partners Corporation - Energy Solutions Research 

& Training - WTC***
✓ MOBILE UNIT VA Phil Hull phull@chpc2.org (540) 260-9081 4012

Community Resource Project, Inc. ✓ Sacramento CA Randy Ximenez randyx@cresource.org (916) 567-5220 2254

Corporation for Ohio Appalachian Development (COAD) - WTC*** ✓ Athens OH Jamie Marshall jmarshall@coadinc.org (740) 594-8499 207

Corporation for Ohio Appalachian Development (COAD) - WTC*** ✓ Heath OH Jamie Marshall jmarshall@coadinc.org (740) 594-8499 207
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EETCKC-Energy and Environmental Training Center of Kansas City ✓ Kansas City KS Mark Rixson mark.energytrainingcenter@gmail.com (913) 991-7992

EETCKC-Energy and Environmental Training Center of Kansas City ✓ Prairie Village KS Mark Rixson mark.energytrainingcenter@gmail.com (913) 991-7992

EETCKC-Energy and Environmental Training Center of Kansas City ✓ Drexel MO Mark Rixson mark.energytrainingcenter@gmail.com (913) 991-7992

Energy Coordinating Agency of Philadelphia, Inc. (ECA) - WTC*** ✓ Philadelphia PA Walt Yakabosky walty@ecasavesenergy.org (215) 609-1450

EnergyScore, Inc. ✓ Hockessin DE Patrick Armstrong info@energyscore.com (302) 602-1987

EnergyScore, Inc. ✓ Dover DE Patrick Armstrong info@energyscore.com (302) 602-1987

EnergyScore, Inc. ✓ Baltimore MD Patrick Armstrong info@energyscore.com (302) 602-1987

Environmental Energy Consultants, LLC ✓ Kansas City KS Dan Payne enviroec@gmail.com (636) 399-3227

Environmental Energy Consultants, LLC ✓ Bourbon MO Dan Payne enviroec@gmail.com (636) 399-3227

Everblue Training LLC ✓ Charlotte NC Sid Bergstresser sidb@everbluetraining.com (800) 460-2575

Everblue Training LLC ✓ Tampa FL Sid Bergstresser sidb@everbluetraining.com (800) 460-2575

FSL Home Improvements - Southwest Building Science Training Center - 

WTC***
✓ Phoenix AZ Katie Martin kmartin@fsl.org (602) 532-2976

Green Jobs Training Center, Inc. ✓ ✓ ✓ Howard Beach NY Dolores Bevilacqua greenjobtrainingcenter@gmail.com (718) 659-1205

Green Jobs Training Center, Inc. ✓ MOBILE UNIT NY Dolores Bevilacqua greenjobtrainingcenter@gmail.com (718) 659-1205

Green Training USA, LLC ✓ Laurel MD Kelly Caplenas training@greentrainingusa.com (800) 518-1877

Green Training USA, LLC ✓ Denton TX Kelly Caplenas training@greentrainingusa.com (800) 518-1877

Hope for Homes LLC ✓ Leadville CO Lori Hope Colitz hope@hope4homes.net (714) 422-8924

Indiana Community Action Association (INCAA) - WTC*** ✓ Indianapolis IN Christin Willman cwillman@incap.org (317) 638-4232

Indiana Community Action Association (INCAA) - WTC*** ✓ Kokomo IN Christin Willman cwillman@incap.org (317) 638-4232

Indiana Community Action Association (INCAA) - WTC*** ✓ Plainfield IN Christin Willman cwillman@incap.org (317) 638-4232
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Indiana Community Action Association (INCAA) - WTC*** ✓ Kalamazoo MI Christin Willman cwillman@incap.org (317) 638-4232

Indiana Community Action Association (INCAA) - WTC*** ✓ Dunkirk IN Christin Willman cwillman@incap.org (317) 638-4232

Indiana Community Action Association (INCAA) - WTC*** ✓ Fort Wayne IN Christin Willman cwillman@incap.org (317) 638-4232

Insight Property Services, Inc. ✓ Lisle IL Joseph Konopacki services@insightpsinc.com (630) 878-4192

Intermountain Weatherization Training Center - State of Utah WAP - 

WTC
✓ Clearfield UT Wade Thmpson wthompson@utah.gov (801) 773-7877

Jenesis Building Corp ✓ Hauppauge NY Norm Jen info@JenesisGroup.com (914) 238-9500

JLC Industries ✓ West Haven CT John Mitchell JMitchBPI@gmail.com (203) 553-7014

Joe Hall Energy Consulting LLC ✓ Lakewood CO Joe Hall joehall.ec@hotmail.com (303) 884-0228

Joe Hall Energy Consulting LLC ✓ Thornton CO Joe Hall joehall.ec@hotmail.com (303) 884-0228

Joe Hall Energy Consulting LLC ✓ Lakeview MI Joe Hall joehall.ec@hotmail.com (303) 884-0228

KY Housing Corp dba Residential Energy Efficiency ✓ ✓ ✓ Frankfort KY Deanna McCord dmccord@kyhousing.org (502) 564-7630 344

Louisiana Housing Corporation ✓ Baton Rouge LA Lauren Holmes lhartley@lhc.la.gov (225) 754-1442

Minnick University ✓ Laurel MD Rob Minnick rob@minnicks.com (800) 560-5200

MiTEC - Michigan Training & Education Center ✓ Lansing MI Ray Judy judyr@michigan.gov (517) 582-1209

Montana Weatherization Training Center - WTC*** ✓ Bozeman MT Chris Dorsi chris.dorsi@montana.edu (406) 586-0070

New York State Weatherization Directors Association (NYSWDA) - WTC ✓ East Syracuse NY Robyn Visser rvisser@nyswda.org (315) 701-0440

New York State Weatherization Directors Association (NYSWDA) - WTC ✓ Orchard Park NY Robyn Visser rvisser@nyswda.org (315) 701-0440

New York State Weatherization Directors Association (NYSWDA) - WTC ✓ Troy NY Robyn Visser rvisser@nyswda.org (315) 701-0440

Oklahoma Association of Community Action Agencies, Inc. - WTC ✓ Edmond OK Michael E. Jones michaeljones@okacaa.org (405) 949-1495

Oregon Training Institute - WTC ✓ Tigard OR Ken Centner kcentner@warmandsafenow.com (503) 990-8221
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Oregon Training Institute - WTC ✓ Wilsonville OR Ken Centner kcentner@warmandsafenow.com (503) 990-8221

Pennsylvania College of Technology - WTC*** ✓ ✓ ✓ Williamsport PA Alison Diehl aad1@pct.edu (570) 327-4768

Priority Energy, LLC ✓ Park Ridge IL Robert Schildgen rob@priorityenergy.com (800) 737-2299

Santa Fe Community College -  WTC*** ✓ Santa Fe NM Amanda Hatherly amanda.hatherly@sfcc.edu (505) 428-1805

Santa Fe Community College -  WTC*** ✓ Austin TX Amanda Hatherly amanda.hatherly@sfcc.edu (505) 428-1805

Slipstream - WTC*** ✓ Madison WI Suzanne Harmelink sharmelink@slipstreaminc.org (608) 729-6927

South Middlesex Opportunity Council/Green Jobs Academy ✓ Worcester MA Gwenn O'Keefe gokeefe@smoc.org (508) 626-7150

Southface Energy Institute - WTC*** ✓ Atlanta GA Ali Mithavayani amithavayani@southface.org (404) 604-3613

Ulster County Community College/SUNY Ulster ✓ Stone Ridge NY Barbara Reer reerb@sunyulster.edu (914) 238-9500

University of Illinois ✓ Champaign IL Lori Ann Shupe klc5@illinois.edu (217) 265-9489
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